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State  Assessment Area Name

HI

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

1.07
1.08
11
1.14
1.15
1.16
1.17
1.18
1.19
1.2
1.21
1.22
2
3.01
3.02
4.01
4.02

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%

Tract Income

>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%

Percent Median

126.3902
138.1876
156.3108
223.8913
107.5603
95.369
99.8025
154.3011
142.3997
148.0572
139.2604
147.7567
167.5574
175.9006
141.6582
149.7125
186.5761
161.144
149.3639
108.841
116.3589
120.0375
121.0284
114.8047
146.8534
91.4824
66.9266
88.9546
106.6695
102.4623
71.6876
142.9139
112.1459
119.6494
100.3601
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State
HI

forever first
Assessment Area Name
Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

16.02
17
18.01
18.03
18.04
19.01
19.05
19.06
19.07
20.03
20.04
20.05
20.06
21.01
21.02
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06
23.01
23.02
24.01
24.03
24.04
25
26
27.01
27.02
28.01
28.02
29
30
31.02
31.03
31.04

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

80% - 100%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%

Tract Income

>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
<50%
<50%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

Percent Median

120.416
92.7825
106.6493
79.5897
60.7877
87.3551
159.609
111.6086
93.1378
71.521
73.159
74.7806
49.8916
44.4576
89.6769
90.7304
95.7581
109.8627
54.9386
91.8378
80.0471
67.8097
64.4653
55.1706
79.3451
72.56
126.0619
81.6967
105.3079
102.3159
140.8348
158.3552
136.02
129.8444
184.289
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State  Assessment Area Name

HI

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

34.04
34.08
34.09
34.1
34.11
34.12
34.13
34.14
35.01
35.03
35.04
36.03
36.04
36.05
36.06
37.01
37.02
37.03
38.01
38.02
39
40
41.01
41.02
42.01
42.02
43.01
43.02
44.01
44.02
45
46
47.01
47.02
48.01

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%

Tract Income

50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
NA
80%-120%
NA
50%-80%
50%-80%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

Percent Median

65.617
65.8308
67.5314
50.2643
72.4079
80.1588
75.2544
87.8713
76.1115
76.2694
61.9057
58.9551
71.7463
70.4174
97.5145
67.4081
92.6862
90.4058
50.9268

102.4883
0
105.5833
0
76.7644
72.0256
127.775
90.6158
83.587
104.4739
129.7221
122.9919
179.1073
139.9142
143.3925
136.8693
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State  Assessment Area Name

HI

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

48.02
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56.01

56.02
57
58
59
60
61

62.02

62.03

63.01

63.02

64.01

64.02
65

67.03

67.04

68.06

68.1

68.11

68.12

68.13

68.14

68.15

68.16

68.17

68.18

68.19

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%

Tract Income

80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%

<50%
<50%
50%-80%
NA
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
<50%
50%-80%

80%-120%

<50%

80%-120%

80%-120%

>120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

>120%
50%-80%
50%-80%

>120%

>120%

80%-120%
50%-80%

80%-120%

80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%

Percent Median

115.6367
77.1207
73.3034
54.2028
65.0007
46.422
34.824
62.1012
0
71.8619
59.9826
67.4486
61.9914
82.6462
110.7881
30.3702
69.3263
96.7952
44.5991
102.8629
100.6663
130.2306
81.9866
105.6545
140.7347
66.6454
69.0365
123.1296
130.2142
85.9848
50.4357
109.1203
117.8718
76.3503
57.3768
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State  Assessment Area Name

HI

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

69
70.01
70.02

71
73.02

74
75.04
75.07
75.08
77.01
77.02
78.04
78.07
78.08
78.09
78.12
78.13
78.14
78.15
78.16
78.17
80.01
80.02
80.05
80.08
80.09

80.1
80.11
80.12
80.13
83.01
83.02
84.05
84.07
84.08

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%

Tract Income

80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%

80%-120%

80%-120%
50%-80%

>120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

>120%

>120%
50%-80%
50%-80%

>120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

>120%
>120%

80%-120%

>120%
50%-80%

80%-120%

80%-120%
50%-80%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

>120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

80%-120%

Percent Median

82.2446
59.2026
59.141
67.4081
91.5807
91.0578
69.3341
133.2986
95.03
90.1285
139.4096
144.8476
79.8526
70.4463
152.2702
99.9085
116.9021
143.4647
132.9442
98.0615
155.6232
63.5196
108.4173
106.76
78.1636
88.2083
104.395
119.7698
112.1999
123.0805
94.1171
93.0367
110.4213
113.7194
115.9978
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State  Assessment Area Name

HI

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

84.1
84.11
84.13
84.14
84.15
84.16
84.17
84.18
85.02
86.09

86.1
86.11
86.23
86.24
86.25
86.26
86.27
86.28
86.29

86.3
86.31
86.32
86.33
86.34
87.02
87.04
87.05
87.06
87.07
88.01
88.02
89.06
89.09
89.12
89.13

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%

Tract Income

>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
NA
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
<50%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%

Percent Median

123.0872
102.3159
112.247
146.4201
136.1028
103.068
79.6706
97.0321
90.2431
78.3465
99.3528
0
166.9622
124.3844
92.6525
71.4526
105.0517
96.1798
80.2908
109.0818
123.4946
107.0258
114.8923
76.3156
66.3768
104.4027
47.4418
105.8558
90.6928
106.4288
106.7128
101.0072
106.2814
115.1552
110.6841
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State  Assessment Area Name

HI

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

89.17
89.18
89.21
89.26
89.28
89.29
89.3
89.31
89.32
89.33
89.34
89.35
89.36
89.37
89.38
89.39
89.4
89.41
89.42
89.43
89.44
89.45
89.46
89.47
89.48
89.49
89.5
89.51
89.52
90
91
92.01
92.02
92.03
93.01

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
20% - <50%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%

Tract Income

>120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
50%-80%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
<50%

Percent Median

147.7721
119.1352
130.2421
94.2183
127.4437
97.8891
144.5799
167.7307
127.6999
114.7546
125.8943
105.4109
113.1494
65.2116
51.5826
79.2951
97.6012
129.7337
73.1128
156.1394
127.2656
86.0657
106.4326
78.4139
97.7822
117.4827
132.5013
123.5812
111.7665
67.228
86.7032
95.7581
101.974
79.0745
35.8986
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State  Assessment Area Name

HI

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

93.02
94.01
94.02
95.07
95.08
95.09
95.1
95.11
95.12
96.08
96.09
96.1
97.04
97.05
97.06
97.07
98.01
98.03
98.04
99.02
99.05
99.06
100
101.01
101.02
101.03
102.02
102.03
102.04
102.05
103.03
103.05
103.08
103.09
103.1

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%

Tract Income

80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
<50%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

Percent Median

111.9206
94.4917
65.3531
55.6618
70.8469
69.3524
51.1579
52.4724
72.5841
76.6575
99.8622

102.6366
97.3287
95.0695

85.773
48.374
56.6324
68.01
69.6711
82.9707
79.7997
85.4639
71.7415
116.853

115.4788
82.4546

105.4311
99.5647
96.8241

110.2354
116.123
119.4694

135.7552

134.9886

127.2328
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State  Assessment Area Name

HI

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W W WWwWWWWWWWWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

105.03
105.05
105.07
105.08
105.09
105.1
106.01
106.02
107.01
107.02
109.01
109.03
109.04
109.05
110
111.03
111.04
111.05
111.06
112.01
112.02
113
114.01
115
116
9400.03
9400.04
9400.05
9400.06
9400.07
9800
9802
9803
9806
9807

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
NA
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
NA

Tract Income

80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Percent Median

85.9453
138.7144
104.317
112.7362
64.3988
139.9325
102.9534
128.5906
142.0386
132.5812
152.5157
86.8284
151.8811
92.0843
165.7364
132.2114
142.1888
135.1822
134.7585
153.8504
139.4809
106.3286
74.3223
110.4135
135.9102
108.4847
102.2235
94.4214
78.3831
0

O O O o o
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State
HI

forever first
Assessment Area Name
Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu
Honolulu

State

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520
46520

County

W W W W W wwwwwwwwww

Census Tract

9808
9810
9811
9812
9813
9814
9817
9818.01
9818.02
9818.03
9819
9820
9821
9822
9900.01

Urban Honolulu, HI MSA

Minority Tract

80% - 100%
80% - 100%
20% - <50%
NA
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
<10%
80% - 100%
NA

Tract Income

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
<50%
50%-80%
80%-120%
<50%
NA
80%-120%
NA
NA
NA

Percent Median

O O O oo

0
45.0556
78.9455
110.429
37.1332

0
96.0566

0

0

0

Page 10



